
BID # 0024-15

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF UNIFORM ITEMS AND ACCESSORIES

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Road

Lincroft, NJ 07738

Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330

Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received**Vendor Name and Address****4**

Action Uniform Co., LLC; 3164 Fire Rd.,

Egg Harbor, NJ 08234

Bob's Uniform Shop, Inc.; 504 Hwy 35,

Middletown, NJ 07748

Lanigan Assoc., Inc.; 496 Shrewsbury Ave.,

Tinton Falls, NJ 07701

Some's Uniforms, Inc.; 314 Main St., Hackensack, NJ 07601

| ACTI ON UNI FORM L | ACTI ON UNI FORM L | SOME' S UNI FORMS, | BOB' S UNI FORM SHO | LANI GAN ASSOC. IN |
|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| 001 | 34.50 | 19.35 | 31.40 | 32.50 |
| 002 | 34.10 | 34.75 | 33.80 | 35.50 |
| 003 | 28.00 | 18.50 | 16.75 | 16.50 |
| 004 | 31.50 | 18.00 | 28.15 | 31.50 |
| 005 | 31.10 | 29.85 | 30.50 | 29.15 |
| 006 | 20.00 | 17.25 | 16.00 | 13.90 |
| 007 | 49.00 | 41.50 | 46.50 | 42.50 |
| 008 | 45.00 | 42.35 | 40.70 | 38.00 |
| 009 | 30.00 | 19.35 | 31.40 | 29.00 |
| 010 | 35.00 | 34.00 | 33.80 | 32.00 |
| 011 | 30.00 | 18.00 | 28.15 | 24.50 |
| 012 | 31.00 | 29.85 | 30.50 | 26.50 |
| 013 | 32.00 | 41.25 | 31.40 | 28.90 |
| 014 | 31.00 | 35.50 | 33.80 | 31.90 |
| 015 | 30.00 | 41.25 | 28.15 | 25.25 |
| 016 | 30.00 | 29.85 | 30.50 | 28.50 |
| 017 | 42.00 | 41.50 | 46.50 | 41.00 |
| 018 | 40.00 | 43.00 | 40.70 | 35.00 |
| 019 | 33.00 | 19.35 | 31.40 | 27.75 |
| 020 | 34.00 | 34.00 | 33.80 | 30.50 |
| 021 | 31.00 | 18.00 | 28.15 | 24.50 |
| 022 | 32.00 | 27.50 | 30.50 | 26.25 |
| 023 | 25.00 | 20.35 | 17.85 | 19.50 |
| 024 | 21.00 | 20.35 | 18.05 | 18.00 |
| 025 | 27.00 | 20.00 | 17.50 | 16.00 |
| 026 | 27.00 | 19.75 | 18.05 | 16.25 |
| 027 | 49.00 | 50.95 | 49.50 | 46.50 |

| ACTI ON | UNI FORM L | SOME'S UNI FORMS, | BOB'S UNI FORM SHO | LANI GAN ASSOC. IN |
|---------|------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 028 | 38.00 | 38.00 | 37.50 | 37.50 |
| 029 | 55.00 | 55.00 | 44.50 | 44.50 |
| 030 | 35.00 | 35.00 | 34.35 | 34.35 |
| 031 | 44.00 | 44.00 | 39.45 | 39.45 |
| 032 | 69.00 | 69.00 | 58.65 | 58.65 |
| 033 | 24.00 | 24.00 | 20.45 | 20.45 |
| 034 | 29.00 | 29.00 | 21.35 | 21.35 |
| 035 | 34.00 | 34.00 | 34.35 | 34.35 |
| 036 | 34.00 | 34.00 | 39.45 | 39.45 |
| 037 | 129.00 | 129.00 | 106.80 | 106.80 |
| 038 | 129.00 | 129.00 | 139.75 | 139.75 |
| 039 | 139.00 | 139.00 | 120.95 | 120.95 |
| 040 | 169.00 | 169.00 | 157.85 | 157.85 |
| 041 | 69.00 | 69.00 | 52.45 | 52.45 |
| 042 | 89.00 | 89.00 | 69.35 | 69.35 |
| 043 | 68.00 | 68.00 | 72.00 | 72.00 |
| 044 | 85.00 | 85.00 | 84.95 | 84.95 |
| 045 | 185.00 | 185.00 | 139.95 | 139.95 |
| 046 | 185.00 | 185.00 | 169.95 | 169.95 |
| 047 | 54.00 | 54.00 | 56.25 | 56.25 |
| 048 | 37.00 | 37.00 | 35.35 | 35.35 |
| 049 | 45.00 | 45.00 | 35.35 | 35.35 |
| 050 | 155.00 | 155.00 | 183.85 | 183.85 |
| 051 | 20.00 | 20.00 | 20.25 | 20.25 |
| 052 | 85.00 | 85.00 | 80.00 | 80.00 |
| 053 | 8.00 | 8.00 | 3.75 | 3.75 |
| 054 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 4.95 | 4.95 |

0082-520-15

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

2/03/15

PAGE 3

| | ACTI ON UNI FORM L | SOME ' S UNI FORMS, | BOB' S UNI FORM SHO | LANI GAN ASSOC. I N | |
|--------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------|
| 055 | 8.00 | 8.00 3.25 | 3.25 6.00 | 6.00 5.50 | 5.50 |
| 056 | 6.00 | 6.00 6.00 | 6.00 3.75 | 3.75 5.00 | 5.00 |
| TOTALS | 2915.20 | 2658.40 | 2812.39 | 2584.25 | |

PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P875) MEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

| | | | |
|-------|--------------------------|-------|---------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 34.50 | 34.50 |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 19.35 | 19.35 * |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 31.40 | 31.40 |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 32.50 | 32.50 |

LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC.

002 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (35W6414) MEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

| | | | |
|-------|--------------------------|-------|-------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 34.10 | 34.10 |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 34.75 | 34.75 |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 33.80 | 33.80 |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 35.50 | 35.50 |

LOW BID BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP

003 1 EA DI CKIES (574Z) MEN' S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

| | | | |
|-------|--------------------------|-------|-------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 28.00 | 28.00 |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 18.50 | 18.50 |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 16.75 | 16.75 |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 16.50 | 16.50 |

LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC.

004 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P865) MEN' S SHORT SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

| | | | |
|-------|--------------------------|-------|---------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 31.50 | 31.50 |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 18.00 | 18.00 * |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 28.15 | 28.15 |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 31.50 | 31.50 |

LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

005 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (85R5414) MEN'S
SHORT SLEEVE WORK

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 31.10 31.10
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 29.85 29.85
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 30.50 30.50
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 29.15 29.15

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

006 1 EA DI CKIES (1574) MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK
SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 20.00 20.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 17.25 17.25
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 16.00 16.00
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 13.90 13.90

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

007 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (19W6604) MEN'S
LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 49.00 49.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 41.50 41.50
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 46.50 46.50
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 42.50 42.50

LOW BID SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

008 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (69R6604) MEN'S
SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 45.00 45.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 42.35 42.35
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 40.70 40.70
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 38.00 38.00

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

009 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P877) MEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 30.00 30.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 19.35 19.35 *

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 31.40 31.40

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 29.00 29.00

----- LOW BID SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

010 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (35W5400) MEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 35.00 35.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 34.00 34.00

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 33.80 33.80

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 32.00 32.00

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

011 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P867) MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 30.00 30.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 18.00 18.00 *

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 28.15 28.15

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 24.50 24.50

----- LOW BID SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

012 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (85R5400) MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 31.00 31.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 29.85 29.85

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 30.50 30.50

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 26.50 26.50

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

013 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P805LC) WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNI FORM LLC 32.00 32.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC. 41.25 41.25
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 31.40 31.40
 47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 28.90 28.90

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

014 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (126R5414) WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNI FORM LLC 31.00 31.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC. 35.50 35.50
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 33.80 33.80
 47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 31.90 31.90

LOW BID ACTION UNI FORM LLC

015 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P815LC) WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNI FORM LLC 30.00 30.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC. 41.25 41.25
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 28.15 28.15
 47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 25.25 25.25

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

016 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (176R5414) WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNI FORM LLC 30.00 30.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC. 29.85 29.85
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 30.50 30.50
 47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 28.50 28.50

LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

017 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (103W6604)
WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 42.00 42.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 41.50 41.50
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 46.50 46.50
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 41.00 41.00

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

018 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (153R6604)
WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 40.00 40.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 43.00 43.00
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 40.70 40.70
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 35.00 35.00

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

019 1 EA ELBECCO PARAGON PLUS (P801LC) WOMEN'S LONG
SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 33.00 33.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 19.35 19.35 *
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 31.40 31.40
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 27.75 27.75

----- LOW BID SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

020 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (126R5400)
WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE WORK SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORM LLC 34.00 34.00
08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 34.00 34.00
40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 33.80 33.80
47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 30.50 30.50

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

021 1 EA ELBECO PARAGON PLUS (P811LC) WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 31.00 31.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 18.00 18.00 *

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 28.15 28.15

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 24.50 24.50

----- LOW BID SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC.

022 1 EA FLYING CROSS BY FECHHEIMER (176R5400) WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE WORK/DRESS SHIRT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 32.00 32.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 27.50 27.50

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 30.50 30.50

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 26.25 26.25

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

023 1 EA DI CKIES (2112272) MEN'S INDUSTRIAL MULTI-USE POCKET PANT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 25.00 25.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 20.35 20.35

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 17.85 17.85

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 19.50 19.50

----- LOW BID BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP

024 1 EA DI CKIES (874) MEN'S WORK PANT

01254 ACTION UNIFORMS LLC 21.00 21.00

08954 SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 20.35 20.35

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 18.05 18.05

47342 LANIGAN ASSOC. INC. 18.00 18.00

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

025 1 EA DI CKIES (WP314) MEN'S PREMIUM COTTON FLAT FRONT PANT

| | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|--|-------|--------|---|-------------------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | 27.00 | 27.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, INC. | 20.00 | 20.00 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 17.50 | 17.50 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 16.00 | 16.00 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 026 | 1 EA DI CKI ES (WP879) MEN' S RELAXED STRAI GHT FI T WDORK PANT | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | 27.00 | 27.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, INC. | 19.75 | 19.75 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 18.05 | 18.05 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 16.25 | 16.25 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 027 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (39405) MEN' S (MANAGER) DRESS PANT | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | 49.00 | 49.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, INC. | 50.95 | 50.95 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 49.50 | 49.50 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 46.50 | 46.50 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 028 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (38200) MEN' S (MANAGER) DRESS PANT | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | 38.00 | 38.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, INC. | 37.50 | 37.50 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 37.25 | 37.25 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 34.25 | 34.25 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 029 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (47300) MEN' S (MANAGER) CARGO DRESS/WDORK PANT | | | | |

| | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|--|-------|--------|---|----------------------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 55.00 | 55.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 44.50 | 44.50 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 54.25 | 54.25 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 51.75 | 51.75 | | LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 030 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (NP2110) MEN' S POLY/ COTTON WDRK JEAN | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 35.00 | 35.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 34.35 | 34.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 34.50 | 34.50 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 45.00 | 45.00 | | LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 031 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (NP2102) MEN' S TWILL FIELD PANT | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 44.00 | 44.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 39.45 | 39.45 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 38.20 | 38.20 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 52.50 | 52.50 | | LOW BID BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 032 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (39405- W BRAI D STRI PE) UNI SEX DRESS PANT | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 69.00 | 69.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 58.65 | 58.65 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 56.00 | 56.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 54.00 | 54.00 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 033 | 1 EA DI CKI ES (FP221) WOMEN' S PREM UNI RELAXED STRAI GHT FLAT FRONT PANT | | | | |

| | | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|--|--|-------|--------|---|--------------------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | | 24.00 | 24.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, INC. | | 20.45 | 20.45 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 16.25 | 16.25 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 16.50 | 16.50 | | LOW BI D BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 034 | 1 EA DI CKIES (FP321) WOMEN' S RELAXED STRAI GHT FLT STRETCH TW LL PANT | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | | 29.00 | 29.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 21.35 | 21.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 19.25 | 19.25 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 16.90 | 16.90 | | LOW BI D LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 035 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (NP211) WOMEN' S POLY COTTON WDRK JEAN | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | | 34.00 | 34.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 34.35 | 34.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 34.50 | 34.50 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 45.00 | 45.00 | | LOW BI D ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 036 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (NP2103) WOMEN' S TW LL FELD TROUSER | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC | | 34.00 | 34.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 39.45 | 39.45 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 38.20 | 38.20 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 52.50 | 52.50 | | LOW BI D ACTI ON UNI FORM, LLC |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 037 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (59135) UNI SEX WDRK JACKET (SI ZE XS - XL) | | | | | |

| | PRICE | AMOUNT | % |
|-------|--------|--------|---|
| 01254 | 129.00 | 129.00 | |
| 08954 | 106.80 | 106.80 | |
| 40232 | 111.50 | 111.50 | |
| 47342 | 109.50 | 109.50 | |

----- LOW BID SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC.

| | | | |
|-------|--------|--------|--|
| 038 | 129.00 | 129.00 | |
| 01254 | 139.75 | 139.75 | |
| 40232 | 120.80 | 120.80 | |
| 47342 | 125.00 | 125.00 | |

----- LOW BID BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP

| | | | |
|-------|--------|--------|--|
| 039 | 139.00 | 139.00 | |
| 08954 | 120.95 | 120.95 | |
| 40232 | 153.00 | 153.00 | |
| 47342 | 119.00 | 119.00 | |

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

| | | | |
|-------|--------|--------|--|
| 040 | 169.00 | 169.00 | |
| 08954 | 157.85 | 157.85 | |
| 40232 | 180.99 | 180.99 | |
| 47342 | 135.00 | 135.00 | |

----- LOW BID LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.

041 1 EA BLAUER (4650) UNI SEX FLEECE JACKET
(SIZE XS REG/ TALL - 2X REG/ TALL)

| | | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|---|--|-------|--------|---|----------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 69.00 | 69.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 52.45 | 52.45 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 82.00 | 82.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 60.00 | 60.00 | | LOW BI D |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 042 | 1 EA BLAUER (4650) UNI SEX FLEECE JACKET (SIZE 3X REG/TALL - 5X REG/TALL) | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 89.00 | 89.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 69.35 | 69.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 86.00 | 86.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 69.00 | 69.00 | | LOW BI D |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 043 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (HS3423) SENTRY UNI SEX WORK JACKET (SIZE XS - XL) | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 68.00 | 68.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 72.00 | 72.00 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 62.00 | 62.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | | | | NO BI D* |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 044 | 1 EA HORACE SMALL (HS3423) SENTRY UNI SEX WORK JACKET (SIZE 2X - 6X, & TALLS) | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 85.00 | 85.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 84.95 | 84.95 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 68.20 | 68.20 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | | | | NO BI D* |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| 045 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (79905GTX) UNI SEX DRESS JACKET (SIZE XS - XL) | | | | | |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LOW BI D |
| | | | | | | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP |

| | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|---|--------|----------|---|----------------------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 185.00 | 185.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 139.95 | 139.95 * | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 195.00 | 195.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 200.00 | 200.00 | | LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 046 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (79905GTX) UNI SEX DRESS JACKET (SI ZE 2X - 5X, & TALLS) | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 185.00 | 185.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 169.95 | 169.95 * | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 213.00 | 213.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 225.00 | 225.00 | | LOW BID SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 047 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (00701) UNI SEX V-NECK DRESS | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 54.00 | 54.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 56.25 | 56.25 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 52.25 | 52.25 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 52.00 | 52.00 | | LOW BID LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 048 | 1 EA RED KAP (CC18) LONG SLEEVE KHAKI COVERALL (SI ZE 36R - 50L) | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | 37.00 | 37.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | 35.35 | 35.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | 31.00 | 31.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | 47.50 | 47.50 | | LOW BID BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP |
| ----- | | | | | |
| 049 | 1 EA RED KAP (CC18) LONG SLEEVE KHAKI COVERALL (SI ZE 52R - 60L) | | | | |

| | | | PRI CE | AMOUNT | % | |
|-------|--|--|--------|--------|---|-----------------------------------|
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 45.00 | 45.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 35.35 | 35.35 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 37.50 | 37.50 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 53.50 | 53.50 | | LOW BI D SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. |
| 050 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (76120) UNI SEX REVERSI BLE RAI NCOAT (SI ZE XS - 4X) | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 155.00 | 155.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 183.85 | 183.85 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 158.00 | 158.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 149.00 | 149.00 | | LOW BI D LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| 051 | 1 EA FLYI NG CROSS BY FECHHEI MER (7150) UNI SEX RAI NCOAT HOOD (FOR 76120 COAT) | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 20.00 | 20.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 20.25 | 20.25 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 20.00 | 20.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 14.00 | 14.00 | | LOW BI D LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| 052 | 1 EA ALBOUM (ALB002) STRAW CAMPAI GN HAT | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 85.00 | 85.00 | | |
| 08954 | SOME' S UNI FORMS, I NC. | | 80.00 | 80.00 | | |
| 40232 | BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP | | 69.00 | 69.00 | | |
| 47342 | LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. | | 65.00 | 65.00 | | LOW BI D LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. |
| 053 | 1 EA LEATHER HAT BAND (31HS) FOR CAMPAI GN HAT | | | | | |
| 01254 | ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC | | 8.00 | 8.00 | | |

PRICE AMOUNT %

08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, INC. 3.75 3.75
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 4.50 4.50
 47342 LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. 9.50 9.50
 ----- LOW BID SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC.

054 1 EA LEATHER CHIN STRAP (3PSCS) FOR CAMPAIN HAT
 01254 ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC 5.00 5.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC. 4.95 4.95
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 6.00 6.00
 47342 LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. 5.00 5.00
 ----- LOW BID SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC.

055 1 EA PREMIER (P9000) HAT COVER FOR CAMPAIN HAT
 (SIZE SM - XL)
 01254 ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC 8.00 8.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC. 3.25 3.25
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 6.00 6.00
 47342 LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. 5.50 5.50
 ----- LOW BID SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC.

056 1 EA UNI FORM CRAVATS CLIP-ON NECK TIE
 01254 ACTI ON UNI FORM LLC 6.00 6.00
 08954 SOME'S UNI FORMS, I NC. 6.00 6.00
 40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 3.75 3.75
 47342 LANI GAN ASSOC. I NC. 5.00 5.00
 ----- LOW BID BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP